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OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN  _%,%4 407

JAPANESE SECTION

To be compléted by persons of the Japanfue' race having property in any protected area. The proper
admisistration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

NAME: . . JONDA Kiyote .
i SRR T B o S A S e

| REGISTRATIONNUMMER 0888 . SEX: Mla . AGE:.88

e T TeE— 0 b i, 5 A e et i e S

s (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)

EMPLOYER . 9404Plp & Paper 00,84 Woodfibre .0+
MARRIED?....... Yoo
. NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: __aasako. . ... .
: ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: __

RN A R A Ay S v <

S £ B .5 O o b .

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: . Woodfibre. BaCa
AGEOF CHILDREN:..... ' 8a .=  %a. = 1.

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
L.- LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION R

% ”BUIL%HNGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: . _ None. . ... .

y .

. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).... NOmogs

e . 054 8 S et S A b v < paa s mpse

OCCUPANCY ‘AND LEASES (If vacant sostate). __Nohe®o =~ = SRR
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7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: __ Jon®s

8, STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST ... -Jonev

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN

S I i 5o . ARl e T T 0 S s MM S € WAL e 53 AL L3 A £

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED ‘
. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: _ Bunkhouse om property of B.C.Pulp & Paper Co.ltd.
_Woodfibre. B.C.
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2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: B.C.Pnlp & RPQI' Co.ltd. Woodfibre. B.C.
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3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: . Jone.

.. -

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: .. %ome. = - . |

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid). D
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6/ IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: _ gongv
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STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY 6\VNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:.. ..

~1-Sofs: 8 Oxrpete: 1-Bex-small-artieles -1 ohdlde srdoyole. . ..at. N oodfibre. B.C.
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v

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY... e NS
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_ 4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY :.....Joney

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

OTHER.S B+ ... & > tasiiin . P G PP A e P 41 S 8- L Aot 5

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State f any of these debts ansigned and if so, to whom)

None.
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7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

—§126-$hR War-Savings Certiftontes: (i owner s possession).

sume TP —————— R P

9. / LIFE INSURANCE :§3000- L4 fo--Insurance with North Ameriown Life: N0 297575,
Vancouver. B.C.  ( in owner's poscession).
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10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUST S i

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: S B A Wi SIS SR S T Rl

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

2. TRADE DEBTS:... .
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I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my Habilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this. ..

FOR DEPARTMENTAL US
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Date Evacuated 2/3/42 aturalized < Canadian-] National =
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ysent Address
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warried - Single
(Check)

Name ot Mctherw__ Name of Pather _pouna gg Lohi JOSSS
K&:;es ¢f Children under 16 Setsuko () 26/2/3 Robert Messto (M) 7/9/ \

Requested by

Addltional Information
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File No. 600

Kiyoto HONDA, “eg. No. 09543

“his man signed a declaration to the Custodian on March <0, 194z,
the day befors his svaouation,

In his declaration, he Feparied a cuantity of furgiture, a box of
tools and a trunk st 4564 Hastings R reet East. In his letter of :
October 29, 1942, he informed us that all these articles had been taken

by himself

& box of small articles énd a childk
- it Woodfibre. On May 7, 1942, we were informed by the
B, C.Pulp and Papef Co, that the carpets, the box and the trieycle could
not be found. On May 21, 1942, & shipment of chattels, belonging to this
Ran, were received at 992 Powell Street from Woodfibre. In this shipment
were the sofa, four bundles of chairs, a chest of drawers, bed-ends and
spring. The bed-ends and 8pring were discarded as velueless, and the re-

meining articles were scld on July <5y 1944+ Net proceeds, $15.88 credited to
his scoount.

HONDA declared $128.00 worth of War Bavings Certificates in his omm
possession. These did not come under the contrel of this of fice.

Re also declared $100.00 in life insurance. This did not ¢ome under
the control of the Custodian, but on December 9, 1943, at Honda' s request,
%6 paid from his funds the sum of $30.00 to the North Americsn Life In-
Surance Company to apply on outstanding premiom. .. meves Sl reset

The sum of $6.48, refund of one per cent Wege Deductions for 1941, and
$24.42 refund of National Defence Tax have been credited to this sccount.,

This file reveals Bo other property of any kind.
This summary is certified to
in accordance with inforsation

on file.

V7 S R
T S Leve 5

DATED: January 24, 1946.




wOO'dfibr.. B, C.
Kay 7th, 1942

HONDA KIYOTO #09543

Checked at Woodfibre: - Bed spring

Bed freme {front and side)

Bureau

Chairs
o

"
-

”n
Sofa
2 chairs

Heported to oustodian ﬁ
\L 1S

|
Sofa !
Carpets } —
box amall articles ) cannot be found

Child's tricycle )




In m registration fom you declared owning the
following articles et Foodibres 1 stove, 3 carpets,
1 box small srticles, 1 ohilds trieyels, Would you

kindly let us imow shat has become of the

You also mentioned that you have left the fo
in oare of My. Y. Pukuis 2 bureaus, 7 ki

Be,

txﬁ-m.zm. Mlﬂmmtdlyhtuahmﬁr.

il nease and Midress, and »  ghould

Whiore these goods are at the resant tine,

H, 7. Oreen
Manager, "rot-etion Dap' e,

Llowing
tohan oabinete,
Pukuily
also ilike te know

%
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u‘ HONDA, Kiyoto
nm. Noodfitre, B, C.
Beg. Noi = 09543

Origination: Woodfibre, B. C.
Date) May 21, 1942
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The B. C. Pulp & Paper Co.,
Mfim, Bt c.

» _ :
Ret FONDA, Xivoto

i While we baliave that you havs shipped
& Ill Japanese belongings to Vancouver, we have had
one or two gueries from Japenese when w»e sent them
the 118t of goods stored nt this end, As nll the
goods ware not vary alearly laballed ~hen we vecalved
them, 1t 1» difficult for us to 1dantify sverything
and =& should be muoh oblired if you would check to
poe that nothing belonging to tha shove {s laft at
your end,

In this e¢ase, this Japanese claims the
following articles left behind at ”oodribrct

Sofa

Carpets

Box small articles
Childts tricycle

Yours truly,

~H. F. Green
Protection Departament

Do’ Secrnisl townagiss .
./ S o K el fes
> 4"’(}‘“ e Al R 7-5‘-#1,
)7 N, ‘(.( e
du e, .Aﬂva( cloged

i
/é ‘3~ I{'- ‘/2.




COPY FOR FILES 600; (original on file 7311)
| 1028

L}E?“;P,‘_"’.,:cggpany Limited

Woodfibre, B. C.
November 5th, 1942

Mr. H. F. Green,
Protsotion Department,
Offiee of Custodian,
VQMQ\J"Q!, Bs C.

Dear S8iri Re: T, fekivo - K. Honda - M, Ide

In replying to your letters regarding the above-
. menitioned Japanese, I am giving you below the only information
~we have regarding their property.

on the 1ist which Ide made of the furniture he left
here, there is listed 1 spring and a sofa bed.
Listed on the Bill of Lading which accompanied his
goods are 2 springs and 1 pr. bed ends.

On the list which Honda made the articles he is
elaiming were listed., On the 1ist which the packer
of these goods left with us is the following notation:

1l - sofa

1 - box small articles) These articles cannot
3 carpets ; be found.

1 - child's tricycle

SEKIYA, T

There is no glass cabinet listed on the list Seklya
left with us. On the bills of lading accompanying
this shipment are listed 1 orate, probahly containing
bureau and 1 erate, probably containing book casas.
It may be that the glass cabinet referred to was in
one of these crates.

‘ I am sorry that this is all the information 1
oAn give you., There is absolutely no Japanese property left here.

Yours truly,
"E. B. Brennan"®

Manager,
Woodfibre Plant







Z0%h January, 1943.

Mr, Kiyoto HOMDA,
Registration No. 09543,
M' 8. C.,

Dear 84r

Thank you very moch for your letter dated Janusry Lith in
connection with your 1¥ wage deduction refund. W¥e do not appesr to
kave received this refund on your behslf and we are therefore meking
application for you today.

Se would appreciats receiving your comsfints as to the correct-
ness or otherwise of & claim ageinst you of 228.00 filed with us by
br, 0. Worse, Haney, B. C. If the claim is correct we would appreciste
your sending to us & cheque »ade payulle to the order of the Custodian
of Enemy Property so that we may effect settlsment on your behalf,

Tours traly,




~AL g et e
3 (4) AND 2 (), “INCOME TAX ACT

L me A aagai

For Deputy Minister of Finance.
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October Z8th, 1943,

!aynto HORDA,
_vipntiqn.lo. 095‘3:

We wiah to scknowladge receipt of your letter
of the 22nd inst, relative to the abave clatu 1n which

it i3 noted that while you do not.
have decided that you_wlll not pape

st We have reported what you say to Dr, Morse,
and have advised iiim that we shall take no further
action and that he may take such proceedings as he may

‘decide,

‘We have given him your present address should
he wish to write to you.

Yours truly,

B. R. Dusenbury,
Claims Departuent,




Warehouse...992 Powell St. { =
Date./al\/m f‘ﬂ:"{"
FILE NO, K’OO "/
oveen JATTNLZEN,

ADDRESS.................fiﬁzif?ﬁfﬂ?if ADER . L it

I have examined the undermentioned artiocles and
conasider that they have no value.

:2 b o &%M ,?6y-b.;{\:*i‘ Y v .

GRA.  Pocer  dnew Y.

k ‘/(f:.r/ e = =
Auothneﬁr{rI&. o‘; P Mﬁﬁaw

The above mentioned articles have been abandoned

g o
L T AR "esenase -%000
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YRTH AMERICAN LIFE
S oo ASSURANCE COMPANY
HEAD OFFICE ' S SRR
Cormer Pender & Mamitton Sty
VANCOUVER, 8.C

Pebruary 18th, 1946.

‘The Custodian of Enemy Property, | EVa il “TH
675 Weast Hastings St., §
}

e FEB 18 1946

File K. ;i

o e e e K R

_ Dear Sir: Re: Mr. Kiyoto Honda.

1 enclose herewith copy of letter ro){:il’tel.:’ |
polieyholder, Mr. Kiyoto Honda. ;

I also enclose our reply to his letter and if in order
would be glad if you would mail it to him,

Thanking you; I am,

Yours sincerely,

Y ditp

Branch Secretary.

amem Referring Lo folicend plecie Guols DASK. narmibers




Tashme, 5. C.
February 15, 1946,

North Americen Life Assurance Co.,
303 Pender and Hamilton Sts.,
“m"rg B. C.

Dear Sir:

I would like to enquire about my policy #R297573, and would
appreciate your immediate reply to the following questions:

(1) 1f 1 should want to cash in my poliey now, how much
cash would I receive?

(2) Would you send the cash direct to me here in Tashme
or must it be transferred through the Custodian?

I understand that in one instance where a friend of mine
cashed in his policy, the insurance company transferred his
account to the custodian instead of sending it directly to him
as he asked,

Will you please give me definite information on the above
matters as I would like to understand this clearly before consider-
ing cashing in my policy. Thanking you for your particular
attention to the above, and aweiting your prompt reply, 1 am,

Yours truly,

"Kiyoto Honda".




ASSURANCE cowmv

TORONTD, CANADA

Comer Pender & Mamilten Sh.
VANCOUVER, 8C

Narsh BEGth

: !hlvaulscttnn of Inemy Property,

by oto Honode.

Py ' N nMo &nh has applied for surrender of his
4 lnluwunet poliey. I enclose herewith letter which 1 would be glad

‘ it _yw would forward to him.

Yours faithfully,

7 sy,

Branch Secratary.

W

Biton Mfertong 80 Aolecidd pdeCas Guotd TADY Ramniess




ASSURANCE COMPANY

HEAD OFFICE . . TORONTO, CANADA

C 7 KRLER, CL.U., Branch Manage Corner Punder & Mamiiten s
1 WISLOP, Wranck Secratery VANCOUVER, §C

April Sth, 19d6.. .
EVACUATION SECTION
4

{newd APR 5 1946

Mu of Enemy Property,
m ot Hastings =n.,

“Vansuver, B, C.

m 8ir:

Referring to our correspondence Mr. Honda has decided
%0 apply for s paid-up contract instead of surrender. I should be
giad 1f you would reforwamd to him the enclosed letter.

Yours sincerely,

M dlen,

Branch Secretary.

WMo n Aeferring Lo foliciat plocise Guots Chacr. marmiets




Br. Kiyote HONDA,
Reg. He. m,
Taashme, 5.C.

Dear 8irs

¥e anclose Oustodian chegue in the amount

of §16.78 which represents the balance stonding
%o your scoount with this office.

As you were informed om February 21, 1946,
it would sppesr Shat we have scoounted for all
the property of every kind left by you in the
profected zres whioh vested in the Custodism,
and your scooumt énd file is now bein: closed.

Tours truly,

F. Mathenson,
Protection Departaent.




Mr. Kiyoto HONDA,
Regs No, W.
NEY2, Ont.

Dear Sirs

Re: North Ameriean Life Assurance Co.,

%o are in revelrt of & a40h surrendsr sheous in
the ano nt of 126,39 from the Morth imeriesn Life is ursnes
Couy In favour of yoursslf and vour wifs,

On reviewing your file it is noted that a claim
in the smount of $28,00 filed aga'nst you by Dr. G. Morse
is as yot unsettled.

= I% oosurs %o us that you may wish to pay this,
&d w8 will await your reply in th s respect Defore for-
warding the chegque to you,

Yours truly,

rs H.tih.ﬂ""n'
Protection Department.
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m‘. M mm,
Reg. No. m.
TAZINE, B, C,

fhis 48 S0 iafurs you thad She sun of 06,78 Lo standing
to your eredid with this of fice.

211 miesbie shattels, ldentilied as our property,
in the p otected area altoer your mscuat-an have **rom
sold, net procesds from Shis sale, in the asount of §15.88,
have been aredited to youwr agcount.

Tour aoccust was credited with the sur of £$6.48, recelived
fros the Provincial Government as refund of one per cent wage
mmm_mm and with the sus of $24.42 re~-

vﬁﬂmﬁunﬁmﬁo{m&mﬂw

You deslared $138.00 in War Savings Certificates in your owm
possession at the time of yowur Jeclarstion. Thess did not come
vl of this offioee.

we have sscounted for all the properiy

in the protected area which vested in
that you say confirm this we enclose
alope for your cnvenience in replying.

Yours truly,

'O m.
Protection Department.




